BLUMBERGEXCELSIOR Fax:888-692-9256 1 2005 15:24 Nov DIVISION OF CORPORATORS CIOLI lorida Department or State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H05000253636 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381 From: Account Name : BLUMBERG/EXCELSIOR CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. Account Number : 075350000353 : (212) 431-5000 Phone Fax Number : (212)431-1441

FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

Immigrantes Latinos Unidos de la Florida, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$78,75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Heip

, '

T. Burch NOV & 2005

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

10/31/2005

FILED

PM 4:

20

 BLUMBERGEXCELSIOR
 Fax:888-692-9256
 Nov
 1 2005
 15:24
 P.02

 850-205-0381
 11/1/2005
 12:55
 PAGE 001/001
 Florida Dept of State



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

November 1, 2005

۰,

BLUMBERG/EXCELSIOR CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: INMIGRANTES LATINOS UNIDOS DE LA FLORIDA, INC. REF: W05000049421

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please correct the spelling of avenue in ARTICLE IV.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6933.

Dale White Document Specialist NEW FILINGS FAX Aud. #: H05000253636 Letter Number: 605A00065706

Thost you!

....

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6827 -Tallahassee, Florida 82814

۰.

Fax:888-692-9256 Nov 1 2005 15:24 P.03 H05000253636 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Inmigrantes Latinos Unidos de la Florida, Inc.

Pursuant to Section 617.0202, Florida Statutes

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is:

Inmigrantes Latinos Unidos de la Florida, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The address of the principal office of the corporation is:

355 West Venice Avenue, Venice, Florida 34285

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the corporation is as follows:

To offer social services advocacy on behalf of the latino immigrant community of Florida.

The provision for qualification of members and the manner of their admission will be provided for in the by-laws.

ARTICLE IV

The initial board of directors shall consist of three (3) members. The names and addresses of the directors are as follows:

Juan Ramon Beltran 85 Harvard Street Englewood, Florida 34223

Wendy Vazquez 4241 Maraldo Avenue North Fort, Florida 34285

BlumbergExcelsior Corporate Services, Inc. 62 White Street, NYC 10013 (212) 431-5000

H05000253636 3

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	05 NOV -1 PH 4: 20	FILED
RID	20	

2

H050002536363

William Galarse 355 West Venice Avenue Venice, Florida 34285

ARTICLE V

Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, the corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, and shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under IRC Section 501(c)(3) or corresponding provisions of any subsequent Federal tax laws.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, trustee, director, officer of the corporation, or any private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the corporation), and no member, trustee, officer of the corporation or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the corporation.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Internal Revenue Code section 501(h)), or participating in, or intervening

BlumbergExcelsior Corporate Services, Inc. 62 White Street, NYC 10013 (212)431-5000

HOS0002836363

in (including the publication or distribution of statements), any , political campaign on behalf of any candidates for public office.

In the event of dissolution, all of the remaining assets and property of the corporation shall after necessary expenses thereof be distributed to another organization exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent Federal tax laws, or to the Federal government, or state or local government for public purposes, subject to an order of a Justice of the Supreme Court.

In any taxable year in which the corporation is a private foundation as described in section 509(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, the corporation shall distribute its income for said period at such time and manner as not to subject it to tax under section 4942 of the Code and the corporation shall not (a) engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in section 4941(d) of the Code (b) retain any excess business holdings as defined in section 4943(c) of the Code (c) make any investments in such manner as to subject the corporation to tax under section 4944 of the Code or (d) make any taxable expenditures as defined in section 4945(d) of the Code or corresponding provisions of any subsequent Federal tax laws.

BlumbergExcelsior Corporate Services, Inc. 62 White Street New York, New York 10013 (212)431-5000

Fax:888-692-9256

Nov 1 2005 15:25 P.06

HO 50002836363

ARTICLE VI

The method of election of directors shall be stated in the bylaws.

ARITICLE VII

The name and street address of the incorporator is as follows:

William Galarza 355 West Venice Avenue Venice, Florida 34285

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of

Incorporation this 30th day of October, 2005.

2-2-William Galarza

BlumbergExcelsior Corporate Services, Inc. 62 White Street, New York, New York 10013 (212)431-5000

HO 5000 253636 3

DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

Inmigrantes Latinos Unidos de la Florida, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Juan Ramon Beltzan 85 Harvard Street Englewood, Florida 34224

I, the undersigned hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

By: (Juan Ramon Beltran

Its Agent

FILED

BlumbergExcelsior Corporate Services, Inc. 62 White Street, New York, N.Y. 10013 (212)431-5000